PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3285034

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date				
TOMOAKI HAZEYAMA	03/18/2015				
NAOYUKI IWATA	03/19/2015				
YASUHIRO MARUYAMA	03/19/2015				
AKIHIRO KOBAYASHI	03/18/2015				

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Street Address:	15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	467-8561

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14667807

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, TAdigwe@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	016689.00557
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHUNHSI ANDY MU
SIGNATURE:	/Chunhsi Andy Mu/
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Revised Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035269 FRAME: 0233

503238416

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Tom Tomo	oaki H. a ki H.AZ A	AZEYA YAMA	MA ~	Tomo	aki j	Kaz	eyai	uq	M	wr.	14,	, Do	15	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Naoyu	ıki IWATA	4			(6)									
Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Yasul	niro MARI	JYAMA	1		(7)										
		(4)	Akihir	o KOBAY	ASHI			(8)									
						e sum of or the unders											
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROT	HER KO	GYO K	ABUSHIKI	KAIS	НА									
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan														
			as defir provisio	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as													
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	FIXIN	G DEVIC	E												
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreige Application Number	n	(Attorn	ey Docket	No												—)
	Application (vullipe	21	•	•		has (have)	execut	ed an ap	plicati	on for	patent	in the	Unite	ed Sta	tes of	Americ	—— ́′ а
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	Mar.	/f,	2015		mo	ч,	19	, ×	s 15		, n	war.	24,	2015
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. ap	plication S	erial Nu	mber _											
applicat any app Assigne claims of reexami States r full right herewith	applications for the interest and patents as the 2). The undersigned oblication or continuation as in every way possib 3). The undersigned or provisions of the Interest 4). The undersigned ination a grant of a value 5). The undersigned is to convey the entire interest thin. 6). The undersigned is to convey the undersigned is to convey the entire interest.	ne Assal agreen or divide in or divide in or divide in ordination of agreen in ordination in ordination in ordination ord	ignees metalonging ignees metalonging electrongia del states on all Converted States on all the rein a metalongia del states on all the rein a eby gran	ay deem necute all preof, or any evidence and execute all prention for leerform all spatent to ze(s) and use said Assessigned, a	ecessany apers ne y patent nd going papers an Protection affirmating the Assi request(signee, and that home of B	y. ecessary in or reissue a forward wit nd docume on of Industr ve acts wh ignee. s) the Comi as Assignee he has (the	conneapplica th such nts and rial Pro ich ma mission e of the y have)	ection wittion base interfered perform perty or ay be ne ner of Pa entire in not exec	th any ed therence. In any similar ecessantents outed, he po	interfereon, for act who act who agreed by to a to issue and the and when to owner t	erence or the nich m ements obtain e any nereby till not	which inventing ay be s. main and al cover execu	n may ion, a nece tain o Il Lett nants te, an	be de de land to de la sarry la contra contra la contra	eclared cooper in con firm b atents one has beemen	d conce rate with nnection by reissu of the U s (they hats in co	ming h the with ue or nited nave) nflict
	in witness whereof,	exec	uted by t	he unders	igned o	n the date(s) opp	osite th	e und	ersign	ed na	me(s)	•				
Date	mar. 18	•	2015		Name o	of inventor		Tomo	ak	ر ن	faz	eyo		ب		(SEAL	-)
Date	e Mer,	9,	20/3	<u> </u>	Name o	of Inventor		Nue	oyu	ki	L	wai	ta			(SEAL	-)
Date	e Man l	9,	2015	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name o	of Inventor		Yose	Uhin	1	May	yy a	nq			(SEAL	-)
Date	· mar	. 18	, 201	5	Name o	of Inventor	<u></u> <u> </u>	kih	ito	7	a	lw	ya	shi	· 	(SEAL	-)
Date	e				Name o	of Inventor	<u></u>									(SEAL	_)
Date	e				Name o	of Inventor										(SEAL	_)

PATENT REEL: 035269 FRAME: 0234

RECORDED: 03/26/2015